1 of 3
SYLVANIA PENTRON Circline lamps are high lumen output circular shaped
T5 diameter lamps that deliver up to 70% more lumens than T9, rapid start
Circline lamps. These lamps, available in 9-inch and 12-inch versions, are
comparable in diameter to the T9 lamps. The rare earth tri-phosphors are
utilized to deliver high lumen output with excellent color rendition and high
lumen maintenance.
Product Offering
Lamp Types Wattage Lumens Diameter (o.d.)
FPC22830 22 1800 8.85"
FPC22/835 22 1800 8.85"
FPC40/830 40 3200 11.77"
FPC40/835 40 3200 11.77"
FPC55/830/HO 55 4000 11.77"
FPC55/835/HO 55 4000 11.77"
PENTRON® Circline T5
Fluorescent Lamps
Key Features & Benefits
 — High performance T5 lamps

2 of 3
Ordering Guide
FPC  40 / 8 35  / HO
Fluorescent PENTRON® Wattage:   8 = 80 CRI 30 = 3000K  High Output
Circline 22, 40 and 55 watts   35 = 3500K  (55 Watt only)
Ordering Information
Item   Ordering  Initial Mean Average Rated Color  Outside
Number Abbreviation Wattage Lumens1  Lumens2  Life (hrs.) Temp. CRI Diameter Base
20712 FPC22/835 22 1800 1585 12,000 3500K 80 8.85" 2GX13
20731 FPC40/830 40 3200 2815 12,000 3000K 80 11.77" 2GX13
20732 FPC40/835 40 3200 2815 12,000 3500K 80 11.77" 2GX13
20741 FPC55/830/HO 55 4000 3520 12,000 3000K 80 11.77" 2GX13
20750 FPC55/835/HO 55 4000 3520 12,000 3500K 80 11.77" 2GX13
1 Measured at 25° (77°F) with lamp in horizontal position.
2 Measured at 40% of rated life.
Lumen Maintenance CurveTypical Fluorescent Lamp Mortality
100
95
90
85
80
75
70
65
60
55
50
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
R
A
TE
D
 L
U
M
E
N
S
0 5000 10000 15000 20000
BURNING HOURS
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E